WT & DB-120-mh/HPS
FSA-00
JOB INFORMATION
Type:	 Date:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Specifier:
Contractor:
Notes:
FOCUS INDUSTRIES INC.	 www.focusindustries.com
25301 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE	 sales@focusindustries.com
LAKE FOREST, CA 92630	 (949) 830-1350 • FAX (949) 830-3390
SPECIAL NOTE: To operate two fixtures from the WT or DB
ballast units, add -T to catalog #. Example: WT-120-MV-H46-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO. (WT)	 CATALOG NO. (DB) 		  OPERATING 	 EST. SHIPPING WEIGHT
ABOVE GRADE 	 BELOW GRADE 	 DESCRIPTION 	 VOLTAGE 	 WT 	 DB
For Metal Halide Landscape Lighting Fixtures
WT-120-MH-M98/T	 DB-120-MH-M98/T	 For 70 watt R40 and/or 70 watt PAR38 	 Multi 120,208,240, 277V (4 taps) 	 13 lbs. 	 15 lbs.
WT-120-MH-M90/T	 DB-120-MH-M90/T	 For 100 watt PAR38 	 Multi 120,208,240, 277V (4 taps) 	 13 lbs. 	 15 lbs.
WT-120-MH-M57/T	 DB-120-MH-M57/T	 For 175 watt R40 and/or 175 watt PAR38 	 Multi 120,208,240, 277V (4 taps) 	 13 lbs. 	 15 lbs.
WT-120-MH-M130/T	 DB-120-MH-M130/T	 For 35 watt PAR20 and/or 35 watt PAR30 	 120 or 277V (2 taps) 	 13 lbs. 	 15 lbs.
NOTE: HPS available,  consult factory for price & availability.
Above Grade Ballast WT-120-MH Below Grade Ballast
DB-120-MH
To lamp
fixture #2
To lamp
fixture #1
120/208/240/277
Volt Input
FOCUS
9“ 9“
9“
FOCUS
Below Grade Ballast
DB-120-MH  (TWIN)
5“
10“
12” x 12”
7”
12”
12”
SPECIFICATIONS
DB-120-MV/MH
(TOP VIEW)
9"
229mm
DB-120-MV/MH
(BOTTOM VIEW)
4 - 1/2" and 2 - 3/4" Knockouts
DB-120-MV/MH-T
(TWIN)
(TOP VIEW)
DB-120-MV/MH-T
(BOTTOM VIEW)
6 - 1/2" and 4 - 3/4" Knockouts
9"
229mm
7.75"
197mm
7.75"
197mm
12"
305mm
12"
305mm
®
IN
TERTEK
LISTED
TYPE